SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 4173/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2016 in CWP No. 18232/2013 26/08/2016 in RACW No. 68/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMBIR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Giri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 17.04.2017.

Mr. Mukesh Giri, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

The parties shall maintain status quo with regard to possession for the time being.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar