SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 20750/2016 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24-02-2016 IN CWP NO. 3532/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23855/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) NO. 23726/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) NO. 8905/2017 (IV-B)

Date: 13-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Ankit Khera, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
BRANCH OFFICER